

## City of Oakland

Office of the City Clerk Oakland City Hall, 1 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza, Room 201 Oakland, California 94612

## **Legislation Details**

File #: 23-0026 Version: 1 Name:

Type: City Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 1/12/2023 In control: \* Concurrent Meeting of the Oakland

Redevelopment Successor Agency and the City

Council

On agenda: 2/7/2023 Final action: 2/7/2023

Title: 2) A Resolution: (1) Authorizing The City Administrator To Negotiate And Enter Into Grant Agreements

With Anti-Poverty Service Providers For The Alameda County-Oakland Community Action Partnership (AC-OCAP) 2023 CSBG Program Year With The Service Providers And In The Amounts Listed In The Table In This Resolution; And (2) Authorizing The City Administrator To Amend The Agreements And Enter Into Amended Agreements To Increase The Amount And Extend The Term If Additional CSBG Funding Becomes Available During The 2023-2025 Three-Year Funding Cycle Without Returning To Council; And (3) Authorizing The City Administrator To Negotiate And Enter Into Professional Services Agreements For Advertising Services With Clear Channel, CBS Outdoors, Bart And AC Transit To Support The Programs; And Waiving, To The Extent Necessary, The Competitive RFP/Q Process In

The Best Interests Of The City For A Total Amount Not To Exceed \$40,000

Sponsors:

Indexes:

**Code sections:** 

Attachments: 1. View Report, 2. View Legislation, 3. 89584 CMS

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
2/7/2023	1	* Concurrent Meeting of the Oakland Redevelopment Successor Agency and the City Council	Adopted	Pass
1/26/2023	1	*Rules & Legislation Committee		
1/23/2023	1	*Life Enrichment Committee	Approved the Recommendation of Staff, and Forward	Pass